
Schedule Of Events

7:30 a.m.      
8:00 a.m. 
9:00 a.m.       
12:00 p.m.
    

12:30 p.m.
    
3:00 p.m. 

June 2 - 4, 2026 | Weyburn, SK

Tuesday, June 2, 2026
6:30 a.m.
               
8:00 a.m.     

4:00 p.m.  
    
7:00 p.m. 
    
11:00 p.m.   

Wednesday, June 3, 2026
9:45 a.m.    
10:00 a.m.     
12:00 p.m. 
  
12:45 p.m.
    
5:30 p.m.      
6:30 p.m. 
     
7:30 p.m.  
   
8:30 p.m.

11:00 p.m. 

Breakfast & Golf Registration - Weyburn Golf  Course
Sponsored by: 
Shot Gun Start
Courtesy Rides Sponsored by: Baker Hughes
Outlaw Buckers & Oil Kings Match Bronc Riding - Weyburn Agricultural Society Rodeo Arena
Partnered with the Saskatchewan Oil & Gas Show 
Kick-Off Dinner - Weyburn Exhibition Hall
Sponsored by: Gilliss Casing Services
GROUNDS CLOSE

Opening Chain Cutting Ceremonies - Whitecap Resources Centre
SHOW OPENS  - Whitecap Resources Centre 
Awards Luncheon - Weyburn Exhibition Hall
Sponsored by: Stampede Drilling
2026 Saskatchewan Hall of Fame & Southeast Saskatchewan Legends 
Presented by: Weyburn Oil Show Board
SHOW CLOSES
Prime Rib Dinner - Weyburn Exhibition Hall
Sponsored by: First Line Pressure Works   
2026 Saskatchewan & Southeast Saskatchewan Oil Person of the Year 
Presented by: Weyburn Oil Show Board 
Guest Speaker: Quick Dick McDick
Sponsored by: 
GROUNDS CLOSE 

Thursday, June 4, 2026
Safety Stand Down Breakfast - Weyburn Exhibition Hall
Guest Speaker: The Grizzly Dude
Show Opens - Whitecap Resources Centre
Industry Luncheon with presentation of the Southeast Saskatchewan Keystone Award-
Weyburn Exhibition Hall
Sponsored by: 
Guest Speaker: W. Brett Wilson 
Sponsored by: Whitecap Resources
SHOW CLOSES

*Schedule subject to change*


