



SASKATCHEWAN  
**OIL & GAS**  
SHOW

# Schedule Of Events

**June 2 - 4, 2026 | Weyburn, SK**

**\*Schedule subject to change\***

## **Tuesday, June 2, 2026**

6:30 a.m.	<b>Breakfast &amp; Golf Registration</b> - Weyburn Golf Course Sponsored by:
8:00 a.m.	<b>Shot Gun Start</b> Courtesy Rides Sponsored by: <b>Baker Hughes</b>
4:00 p.m.	<b>Outlaw Buckers &amp; Oil Kings Match Bronc Riding</b> - Weyburn Agricultural Society Rodeo Arena Partnered with the <b>Saskatchewan Oil &amp; Gas Show</b>
7:00 p.m.	<b>Kick-Off Dinner</b> - Weyburn Exhibition Hall Sponsored by: <b>Gilliss Casing Services</b>
11:00 p.m.	<b>GROUNDS CLOSE</b>

## **Wednesday, June 3, 2026**

9:45 a.m.	<b>Opening Chain Cutting Ceremonies</b> - Whitecap Resources Centre
10:00 a.m.	<b>SHOW OPENS</b> - Whitecap Resources Centre
12:00 p.m.	<b>Awards Luncheon</b> - Weyburn Exhibition Hall Sponsored by: <b>Stampede Drilling</b>
12:45 p.m.	<b>2026 Saskatchewan Hall of Fame &amp; Southeast Saskatchewan Legends</b> Presented by: <b>Weyburn Oil Show Board</b>
5:30 p.m.	<b>SHOW CLOSES</b>
6:30 p.m.	<b>Prime Rib Dinner</b> - Weyburn Exhibition Hall Sponsored by: <b>First Line Pressure Works</b>
7:30 p.m.	<b>2026 Saskatchewan &amp; Southeast Saskatchewan Oil Person of the Year</b> Presented by: <b>Weyburn Oil Show Board</b>
8:30 p.m.	<b>Guest Speaker: Quick Dick McDick</b> Sponsored by:
11:00 p.m.	<b>GROUNDS CLOSE</b>

## **Thursday, June 4, 2026**

7:30 a.m.	<b>Safety Stand Down Breakfast</b> - Weyburn Exhibition Hall
8:00 a.m.	<b>Guest Speaker: The Grizzly Dude</b>
9:00 a.m.	<b>Show Opens</b> - Whitecap Resources Centre
12:00 p.m.	<b>Industry Luncheon with presentation of the Southeast Saskatchewan Keystone Award</b> - Weyburn Exhibition Hall Sponsored by:
12:30 p.m.	<b>Guest Speaker: W. Brett Wilson</b> Sponsored by: <b>Whitecap Resources</b>
3:00 p.m.	<b>SHOW CLOSES</b>